Goshen (3-21, 1-13) -vs- Mount Vernon Nazarene (12-12, 5-9)
02/04/23 at Ariel Arena

Date: 02/04/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
nme 0P T
Site: Ariel Arena Mount Vernon Nazarene 49 42 91
Goshen 54
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Elias Ramirez * 24 3-11 2-8 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 10
30 Caleb Wright o 31 3-7 3-7 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 2 9
21  Kaden Johnson * 22 1-5 0-1 3-4 1-6 7 2 1 2 1 0 5
11 Drew Hackman i 16 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 2 0 0 3
42  Judah Simfukwe * 36 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 0 2
2 Greg Johnson II 24 5-8 3-5 2-2 0-3 3 4 3 0 0 2 15
10 Jo Kynard 20 2-11 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 0 6
20 Graham Eley 13 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
13  Micah Spatt 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23  Kedrick Bibby 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Clayton MacLagan 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 199 17-56 11-35 9-12 5-22 27 18 11 14 1 5 54
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-25 32.00 % 5-16 31.25% 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 9-31 29.03 % 6-19 31.58 % 6-8 75.00 %
Total 17-56 30.4 % 11-35 314 % 9-12 75.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: O -
Mount Vernon Nazarene 91
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Trent Koning * 28 5-7 4-6 5-5 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 19
20 Kyle Kegley =3 24 3-10 0-2 7-8 0-7 7 2 2 0 2 1 13
5 Gichairo Berika * 20 5-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 2 1 0 10
3 Kade Ruegsegger o 29 4-11 1-7 0-0 1-4 5 3 6 0 0 2 9
0 Milton Gage * 25 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 6 1 0 3 2
11  Clay Hilliard 22  4-8 4-7 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 12
TC Molk 11 4-5 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 11
12 Eric McLaughlin 20 4-5 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 1 1 1 10
23  Hallvard Staff 15  1-1 0-0 3-4 1-6 7 1 0 0 0 1 5
14  Filip Overli 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Jeaustin Solis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 198 31-57 14-29 15-17 5-35 40 13 22 9 4 10 91
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-30 56.67 % 9-17 52.94 % 6-6 100.00 %
Second Half 14-27 51.85 % 5-12 41.67 % 9-11 81.82 %
Total 31-57 54.4 % 14-29 48.3 % 15-17 88.2 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0

Largest Lead: 37 2nd-
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 38 01:02



1st Half Box Score

Goshen 24
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Elias Ramirez 14 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 5
30 Caleb Wright 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 2 3
21 Kaden Johnson 17 1-3 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 1 1 1 1 0 5
11 Drew Hackman 9 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3
42  Judah Simfukwe 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
2 Greg Johnson II 11 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 8
10  Jo Kynard 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
20 Graham Eley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Micah Spatt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  Kedrick Bibby 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Clayton MacLagan 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 8-25 5-16 3-4 1-10 11 7 4 10 1 4 24
32.0% 31.3% 75.0%
Mount Vernon Nazarene 49
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Trent Koning 15 4-5 3-4 1-1 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 12
20 Kyle Kegley 13 1-5 0-1 5-5 0-4 4 1 1 0 1 0 7
5 Gichairo Berika 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 1 0 6
3 Kade Ruegsegger 17 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 2 5
Milton Gage 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 1 0 2 2
11 Clay Hilliard 12 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 9
1 TC Molk 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Eric McLaughlin 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 1 6
23  Hallvard Staff 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
14  Filip Overli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Jeaustin Solis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-30 9-17 6-6 3-16 19 5 12 5 3 7 49

56.7 % 52.9 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score

Goshen 30
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Elias Ramirez 10 1-6 1-5 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
30 Caleb Wright 15 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 6
21  Kaden Johnson 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Drew Hackman 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
42  Judah Simfukwe 19 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 2
2 Greg Johnson II 13 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 3 B 0 0 1 7
10  Jo Kynard 11 2-8 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 6
20 Graham Eley 13 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
13  Micah Spatt 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23  Kedrick Bibby 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Clayton MacLagan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-31 6-19 6-8 4-12 16 11 7 4 0 1 30
29.0 % 31.6 % 75.0%
Mount Vernon Nazarene 42
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Trent Koning 13 1-2 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
20 Kyle Kegley 11 2-5 0-1 2-3 0-3 3 1 1 0 1 1 6
5 Gichairo Berika 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
3 Kade Ruegsegger 12 2-7 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 4
Milton Gage 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0
11  Clay Hilliard 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 TC Molk 8 4-4 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 11
12 Eric McLaughlin 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 4
23  Hallvard Staff 9 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 1 3
14  Filip Overli 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40  Jeaustin Solis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 98 14-27 5-12 9-11 2-19 21 8 10 4 1 3 42

51.9% 41.7% 81.8%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Goshen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Vernon Nazarene
19:44 MISS LAYUP by KEGLEY,KYLE
BLOCK by JOHNSON,KADEN 19:44
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:40 MISS 3PTR by RUEGSEGGER,KADE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN --
MISS 3PTR by HACKMAN,DREW 19:25
-- REBOUND DEF by GAGE,MILTON
19:15 TURNOVER by BERIKA,GICHAIRO
STEAL by RAMIREZ,ELIAS 19:13
TURNOVER by HACKMAN,DREW 18:56
18:54 STEAL by RUEGSEGGER,KADE

18:50 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by KONING,TRENT
-- ASSIST by RUEGSEGGER,KADE

FOUL by HACKMAN,DREW 18:48
18:48 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by KONING,TRENT
18:48 SUB IN by HILLIARD,CLAY
18:48 SUB OUT by KONING,TRENT
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,CALEB 18:31 3-3

ASSIST by HACKMAN,DREW --
18:22 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HILLIARD,CLAY
-- ASSIST by RUEGSEGGER,KADE

TURNOVER by WRIGHT,CALEB 18:05
18:03 STEAL by RUEGSEGGER,KADE
17:51 3-8 H5 GOOD LAYUP by BERIKA,GICHAIRO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HACKMAN,DREW 17:38
17:38 BLOCK by KEGLEY,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by II,GREG JOHNSON 17:38
SUB OUT by HACKMAN,DREW 17:38
MISS JUMPER by RAMIREZ,ELIAS 17:29
-- REBOUND DEF by KEGLEY,KYLE
17:17 MISS JUMPER by GAGE,MILTON
REBOUND DEF by II,GREG JOHNSON --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KADEN 17:06
17:06 BLOCK by BERIKA,GICHAIRO
-- REBOUND DEF by KEGLEY,KYLE
16:54 FOUL by KEGLEY,KYLE
TURNOVER by SIMFUKWE,JUDAH 16:42
16:27 MISS LAYUP by BERIKA,GICHAIRO

-- REBOUND OFF by GAGE,MILTON
16:24 3-10 H7 GOOD LAYUP by GAGE,MILTON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SIMFUKWE,JUDAH 16:04
-- REBOUND DEF by GAGE,MILTON
15:57 3-13 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HILLIARD,CLAY
-- ASSIST by GAGE,MILTON

15:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by KYNARD,JO 15:54
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,CALEB 15:54
15:54 SUB IN by KONING,TRENT
15:54 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC
15:54 SUB OUT by BERIKA,GICHAIRO
15:54 SUB OUT by GAGE,MILTON
GOOD 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS 15:29 6-13 H7
ASSIST by SIMFUKWE,JUDAH o=
15:16 MISS 3PTR by HILLIARD,CLAY
REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,ELIAS o=
MISS JUMPER by KYNARD,JO 14:53

o= REBOUND DEF by KEGLEY,KYLE



14:42 MISS 3PTR by HILLIARD,CLAY
REBOUND DEF by KYNARD,JO --

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint) 14:24 8-13 H5
14:09 SUB IN by GAGE,MILTON
14:09 SUB OUT by HILLIARD,CLAY
13:47 MISS 3PTR by KEGLEY,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by KYNARD,JO 13:37
13:35 STEAL by KONING,TRENT
FOUL by KYNARD,JO 13:31
SUB IN by BIBBY,KEDRICK 13:31
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KADEN 13:31
FOUL by II,GREG JOHNSON 13:29

13:29 8-14 H6 GOOD FT by KEGLEY,KYLE
13:29 8-15 H7 GOOD FT by KEGLEY,KYLE

SUB IN by WRIGHT,CALEB 13:29
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,ELIAS 13:29
GOOD 3PTR by II,GREG JOHNSON 13:01 11-15 H4

12:49 11-17 H6 GOOD DUNK by KEGLEY,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC

FOUL by BIBBY,KEDRICK 12:49
12:49 11-18 H7 GOOD FT by KEGLEY,KYLE
12:49 SUB IN by STAFF,HALLVARD
12:49 SUB OUT by KEGLEY,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by KYNARD,JO 12:31

-- REBOUND DEF by RUEGSEGGER,KADE
12:24 11-20 H9 GOOD DUNK by STAFF,HALLVARD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GAGE,MILTON

SUB IN by RAMIREZ,ELIAS 11:57
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KADEN 11:57
SUB OUT by BIBBY,KEDRICK 11:57
SUB OUT by KYNARD,JO 11:57
11:48 SUB IN by MOLK,TC
11:48 SUB OUT by RUEGSEGGER,KADE
SUB IN by HACKMAN,DREW 11:43
SUB OUT by II,GREG JOHNSON 11:43
TURNOVER by SIMFUKWE,JUDAH 11:31
11:29 STEAL by GAGE,MILTON
11:16 TURNOVER by KONING,TRENT
STEAL by WRIGHT,CALEB 11:14
TURNOVER by RAMIREZ,ELIAS 11:05
11:04 STEAL by GAGE,MILTON
10:59 MISS 3PTR by MOLK,TC
REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,ELIAS --
10:28 FOUL by STAFF,HALLVARD
MISS FT by JOHNSON,KADEN 10:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KADEN 10:28 12-20 HS8
10:28 SUB IN by KEGLEY,KYLE
10:28 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC
10:19 TURNOVER by GAGE,MILTON
10:19 SUB IN by HILLIARD,CLAY
10:19 SUB OUT by KONING, TRENT
GOOD 3PTR by HACKMAN,DREW 10:03 15-20 HS
ASSIST by SIMFUKWE,JUDAH ==
09:45 MISS JUMPER by KEGLEY,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN ==
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KADEN 09:27

= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:02 MISS 3PTR by GAGE,MILTON
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN =
GOOD LAYUP by RAMIREZ,ELIAS(in the paint) 08:46 17-20 H 3



ASSIST by JOHNSON,KADEN

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,CALEB

FOUL by HACKMAN,DREW

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by HACKMAN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN

MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KADEN

STEAL by WRIGHT,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

FOUL by RAMIREZ,ELIAS
SUB IN by KYNARD,JO

SUB IN by II,GREG JOHNSON
SUB OUT by HACKMAN,DREW
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,CALEB
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,CALEB

FOUL by JOHNSON,KADEN

SUB IN by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON
SUB OUT by SIMFUKWE,JUDAH

MISS 3PTR by KYNARD,JO

TURNOVER by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON

MISS 3PTR by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON

TURNOVER by KYNARD,JO

SUB IN by KONING, TRENT
SUB IN by RUEGSEGGER,KADE
SUB OUT by MOLK,TC
SUB OUT by GAGE,MILTON
17-22 H5 GOOD JUMPER by RUEGSEGGER,KADE

REBOUND DEF by STAFF,HALLVARD

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BERIKA,GICHAIRO

SUB OUT by STAFF,HALLVARD
17-25 H8 GOOD 3PTR by RUEGSEGGER,KADE

ASSIST by KEGLEY,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by KONING, TRENT
17-27 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BERIKA,GICHAIRO(in the paint)
ASSIST by HILLIARD,CLAY

REBOUND DEF by RUEGSEGGER,KADE
MISS LAYUP by KEGLEY,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by KEGLEY,KYLE

TURNOVER by BERIKA,GICHAIRO

REBOUND DEF by KONING, TRENT
17-30 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HILLIARD,CLAY
ASSIST by KONING,TRENT

MISS 3PTR by RUEGSEGGER,KADE
REBOUND OFF by BERIKA,GICHAIRO
MISS 3PTR by KONING,TRENT

STEAL by HILLIARD,CLAY

17-31 H 14 GOOD FT by KEGLEY,KYLE
17-32 H 15 GOOD FT by KEGLEY,KYLE
FOUL by KONING,TRENT

SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC
SUB OUT by KEGLEY,KYLE
FOUL by RUEGSEGGER,KADE

REBOUND DEF by HILLIARD,CLAY
17-35 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by KONING,TRENT
ASSIST by RUEGSEGGER,KADE

SUB IN by GAGE,MILTON
SUB OUT by HILLIARD,CLAY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17-38 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by KONING,TRENT



STEAL by II,GREG JOHNSON
GOOD LAYUP by II,GREG JOHNSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KADEN
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KADEN
SUB IN by SIMFUKWE,JUDAH
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,CALEB

SUB OUT by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON

SUB IN by BIBBY,KEDRICK
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KADEN

MISS LAYUP by BIBBY,KEDRICK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by II,GREG JOHNSON

02:22
02:20
02:17
02:16
01:58
01:37
01:37

01:31
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:11
01:11
01:02

00:40

00:30
00:16

00:00

19-38 H 19
19-40 H 21

19-43 H?24

20-43
21-43

H 23
H 22

21-46 H 25

21-49 H 28

24-49 H 25

STEAL by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC
TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC

GOOD LAYUP by BERIKA,GICHAIRO(in the paint)

BLOCK by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by GAGE,MILTON
GOOD 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC
ASSIST by GAGE,MILTON

FOUL by BERIKA,GICHAIRO

SUB IN by STAFF,HALLVARD
SUB OUT by BERIKA,GICHAIRO

GOOD 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC

ASSIST by KONING,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC

GOOD 3PTR by KONING,TRENT
ASSIST by RUEGSEGGER,KADE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Goshen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Vernon Nazarene
19:41 24-51 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by BERIKA,GICHAIRO(in the paint)
== ASSIST by RUEGSEGGER,KADE
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,CALEB 19:29
19:28 STEAL by GAGE,MILTON
19:25 24-53 H 29 GOOD DUNK by BERIKA,GICHAIRO(in the paint)
== ASSIST by GAGE,MILTON
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KADEN 19:04
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KADEN ==
MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS 18:56
== REBOUND DEF by BERIKA,GICHAIRO
18:44 MISS LAYUP by GAGE,MILTON
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,CALEB ==
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,CALEB 18:36
== REBOUND DEF by KEGLEY,KYLE
18:25 MISS 3PTR by RUEGSEGGER,KADE
REBOUND DEF by SIMFUKWE,JUDAH ==
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KADEN 18:14
18:14 STEAL by KEGLEY,KYLE
FOUL by HACKMAN,DREW 18:14
SUB IN by ELEY,GRAHAM 18:14
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KADEN 18:14
FOUL by SIMFUKWE,JUDAH 18:01
17:56 24-55 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by KEGLEY,KYLE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HACKMAN,DREW 17:44
SUB IN by II,GREG JOHNSON 17:44
SUB OUT by HACKMAN,DREW 17:44
17:24 FOUL by BERIKA,GICHAIRO
MISS JUMPER by RAMIREZ, ELIAS 17:10



REBOUND DEF by ELEY,GRAHAM

MISS JUMPER by SIMFUKWE,JUDAH

REBOUND OFF by ELEY,GRAHAM
MISS FT by ELEY,GRAHAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ELEY,GRAHAM

SUB IN by KYNARD,JO
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,CALEB
GOOD 3PTR by KYNARD,JO
ASSIST by WRIGHT,CALEB

FOUL by KYNARD,JO

SUB IN by HACKMAN,DREW
SUB OUT by KYNARD,JO

MISS 3PTR by II,GREG JOHNSON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by II,GREG JOHNSON
GOOD 3PTR by KYNARD,JO

ASSIST by WRIGHT,CALEB

SUB IN by KYNARD,JO
SUB OUT by HACKMAN,DREW

MISS LAYUP by II,GREG JOHNSON

FOUL by II,GREG JOHNSON

REBOUND DEF by II,GREG JOHNSON

MISS 3PTR by KYNARD,JO

FOUL by WRIGHT,CALEB

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KADEN
SUB OUT by ELEY,GRAHAM

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,CALEB
ASSIST by II,GREG JOHNSON

16:57

16:29
16:27
16:27

16:27
16:27
16:27
16:27
16:27
16:27
16:27
16:09

15:46
15:24
15:24
15:24
15:24
15:14
14:43

14:34
14:18
13:58
13:36

13:25
13:10
13:10
13:00
13:00
13:00
12:43
12:40
12:29

12:15

12:06
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:03
12:03
11:51

11:35

27-55 H 28

30-55 H25

33-55 H22

33-58 H 25

33-59 H 26

36-59 H 23

REBOUND DEF by RUEGSEGGER,KADE
MISS 3PTR by KEGLEY,KYLE

FOUL by BERIKA,GICHAIRO

REBOUND DEF by RUEGSEGGER,KADE

SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC
SUB IN by HILLIARD,CLAY

SUB OUT by BERIKA,GICHAIRO
SUB OUT by GAGE,MILTON
MISS LAYUP by KEGLEY,KYLE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by KONING,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC
MISS 3PTR by RUEGSEGGER,KADE

FOUL by KEGLEY,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by HILLIARD,CLAY
ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC

FOUL by RUEGSEGGER,KADE
SUB IN by STAFF,HALLVARD
SUB OUT by KEGLEY,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by STAFF,HALLVARD

MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by STAFF,HALLVARD
MISS 3PTR by KONING, TRENT
REBOUND OFF by STAFF,HALLVARD

MISS FT by STAFF,HALLVARD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STAFF,HALLVARD

SUB IN by GAGE,MILTON

SUB OUT by KONING, TRENT
SUB IN by BERIKA,GICHAIRO
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC

MISS 3PTR by RUEGSEGGER,KADE



REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN

GOOD FT by II,GREG JOHNSON
GOOD FT by II,GREG JOHNSON

GOOD JUMPER by SIMFUKWE,JUDAH
ASSIST by II,GREG JOHNSON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,CALEB
ASSIST by SIMFUKWE,JUDAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by ELEY,GRAHAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KADEN

FOUL by II,GREG JOHNSON

FOUL by KYNARD,JO

GOOD LAYUP by ELEY,GRAHAM(in the paint)

ASSIST by SIMFUKWE,JUDAH
FOUL by II,GREG JOHNSON

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KADEN
SUB OUT by II,GREG JOHNSON
MISS 3PTR by KYNARD,JO

FOUL by JOHNSON,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by KYNARD,JO
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,ELIAS
SUB OUT by ELEY,GRAHAM

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KADEN

MISS JUMPER by KYNARD,JO

SUB IN by ELEY,GRAHAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KADEN
MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS
REBOUND OFF by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

GOOD FT by RAMIREZ,ELIAS
GOOD FT by RAMIREZ,ELIAS
SUB IN by II,GREG JOHNSON
SUB OUT by SIMFUKWE,JUDAH

37-59
38-59

38-62

40-62

43-62

43-63
43-64
45-64

45-65
45-66

45-68

45-70

45-72

46-72
47-72

47-75

H 22
H 21

H 24

H 22

H 20
H 21
H 19

H 20
H 21

H 23

H 25

H 27

H 26
H 25

H 28

FOUL by RUEGSEGGER,KADE

SUB IN by MOLK,TC

SUB OUT by RUEGSEGGER,KADE
GOOD 3PTR by MOLK,TC
ASSIST by BERIKA,GICHAIRO

MISS JUMPER by HILLIARD,CLAY

SUB IN by KEGLEY,KYLE
SUB OUT by STAFF,HALLVARD

SUB IN by KONING, TRENT
SUB OUT by HILLIARD,CLAY

GOOD FT by KONING, TRENT
GOOD FT by KONING, TRENT

GOOD FT by KEGLEY,KYLE
GOOD FT by KEGLEY,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by KEGLEY,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by KEGLEY,KYLE(in the paint)

MISS FT by KEGLEY,KYLE

SUB IN by RUEGSEGGER,KADE
SUB OUT by MOLK,TC

REBOUND DEF by KEGLEY,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by RUEGSEGGER,KADE(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEGLEY,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by GAGE,MILTON
GOOD LAYUP by RUEGSEGGER,KADE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by GAGE,MILTON

MISS LAYUP by RUEGSEGGER,KADE
REBOUND OFF by RUEGSEGGER,KADE
GOOD 3PTR by KONING, TRENT



-- ASSIST by RUEGSEGGER,KADE

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,CALEB 06:10
06:10 BLOCK by KEGLEY,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
06:10 SUB IN by STAFF,HALLVARD
06:10 SUB IN by HILLIARD,CLAY
06:10 SUB OUT by BERIKA,GICHAIRO
06:10 SUB OUT by GAGE,MILTON
MISS 3PTR by KYNARD,JO 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HILLIARD,CLAY
05:51 MISS JUMPER by KEGLEY,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by ELEY,GRAHAM --
SUB IN by SIMFUKWE,JUDAH 05:47
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,CALEB 05:47
05:47 SUB IN by MOLK,TC
05:47 SUB OUT by KEGLEY,KYLE
TURNOVER by KYNARD,JO 05:29
05:25 STEAL by STAFF,HALLVARD
05:22 MISS 3PTR by RUEGSEGGER,KADE
REBOUND DEF by II,GREG JOHNSON --
GOOD JUMPER by II,GREG JOHNSON 05:13 49-75 H 26
FOUL by RAMIREZ,ELIAS 05:08

05:08 49-76 H 27 GOOD FT by KONING,TRENT
05:08 49-77 H 28 GOOD FT by KONING,TRENT

SUB IN by SPATT,MICAH 05:08
SUB OUT by KYNARD,JO 05:08
05:08 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC
05:08 SUB OUT by RUEGSEGGER,KADE
MISS 3PTR by II,GREG JOHNSON 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by MOLK,TC
04:46 MISS 3PTR by HILLIARD,CLAY
REBOUND DEF by SIMFUKWE,JUDAH --
04:35 FOUL by MOLK,TC
GOOD FT by SPATT,MICAH 04:35 50-77 H 27
GOOD FT by SPATT,MICAH 04:35 51-77 H 26
04:35 SUB IN by GAGE,MILTON
04:35 SUB OUT by KONING, TRENT

04:28 51-79 H 28 GOOD DUNK by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GAGE,MILTON

MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS 04:07
== REBOUND DEF by GAGE,MILTON
03:52 TURNOVER by MOLK,TC
STEAL by II,GREG JOHNSON 03:50
GOOD 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS 03:49 54-79 H 25

ASSIST by II,GREG JOHNSON --
03:31 54-81 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MOLK,TC(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC
02:56 54-83 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC
MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS 02:40
-- REBOUND DEF by STAFF,HALLVARD
02:30 54-86 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by MOLK,TC
-- ASSIST by GAGE,MILTON

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:22

SUB IN by KYNARD,JO 02:22

SUB IN by BIBBY,KEDRICK 02:22

SUB IN by HACKMAN,DREW 02:22

SUB OUT by II,GREG JOHNSON 02:22

SUB OUT by ELEY,GRAHAM 02:22

SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,ELIAS 02:22
02:22 SUB IN by SOLIS,JEAUSTIN
02:22 SUB IN by OVERLI,FILIP

02:22 SUB OUT by HILLIARD,CLAY



02:22 SUB OUT by GAGE,MILTON
MISS JUMPER by SIMFUKWE,JUDAH 02:00
== REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,JEAUSTIN
01:48 54-89 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by MOLK,TC
== ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC

MISS JUMPER by KYNARD,JO 01:35
== REBOUND DEF by STAFF,HALLVARD
01:22 TURNOVER by SOLIS,JEAUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by SPATT,MICAH 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by STAFF,HALLVARD
FOUL by HACKMAN,DREW 01:02

01:02 54-90 H 36 GOOD FT by STAFF,HALLVARD
01:02 54-91 H 37 GOOD FT by STAFF,HALLVARD

MISS LAYUP by SIMFUKWE,JUDAH 00:49
== REBOUND DEF by MOLK,TC
00:38 FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,ERIC
MISS LAYUP by KYNARD,JO 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,JEAUSTIN
SUB IN by WRIGHT,CALEB 00:26
SUB OUT by KYNARD,JO 00:26

00:00 TURNOVER by SOLIS,JEAUSTIN



